SERIES :SERIES :SERIES :SERIES :
        Features
        ▸ Ultra miniature package
         ▸ 3.0V supply voltage
         ▸ Excellent frequency stability and aging
　　　　　　　　Specifications
                      Specifications
OTX 1196A OTV1196A

        ▸ 24mm Tape width,12mm pitch
        ▸ 1,000 Pieces per reel
VS Temperature         Part Numbering System
VS Voltage Variation Holder
Frequency Tolerance VS Lord Variation Type
(×10-6) VS Delivered date ±0.5(at+25℃±2℃) ±2.5(at+25℃±2℃) OTX1196B - - -
VS Aging OTV1196B - - WT or NT
±8 to ±12(1.5V±1V) ±10 to ±15(1.5V±1V)
With Trimmer(WT)
 or Trimmerless(NT)
±2  MIN --
     Reflow Soldering Profile
                            Carrier Tape Dimensions
IN MHz
　　　　　          OTV1196B-12.600-WT
Voltage Control
Trimmer
Strong Temp Range
Example:OTX1196B-12.600
OMCG CO., LTD
With Trimmer(WT)
Frequency Adjustment
Tel: 03-5745-5361 Fax: 03-5745-5181    E-mail: postmaster@omcg.jp
5F Onishi Bldg. 20-15, 1-chome, Osaki,Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0032, Japan
Frequency Trimmer- -
2.0mA MAXIMUM(at 3V,25℃)
0.8(Vp-p) MINIMUM
±2.5~(-20℃~+75℃)
-40℃~+85℃
±1/Year
±0.3(3V±5%)
±0.2([10kΩ//10pF]±10%)
Ｉtem
Series
[10kΩ//10pF]±10%
Nominal Frequency
Supply Voltage
Current
Output Lebel
Load
12.6 to 19.8 MHZ
3V±5%
1.5 DIA
     10.6                  12.0
1
.7
5
       2.0                                                4.0
1
1
.5
 2
4
.0
    3.2
       Outline Drawing                                   Unit:mm
OTX1196BOTX1196BOTX1196BOTX1196B OTV1196BOTV1196BOTV1196BOTV1196B
SERIES :SERIES :SERIES :SERIES :
　　　　　　　　Specifications
OTX 1196C1 OTX 1196C2 OTV1196C1 OTV1196C2
25mA MAX 2mA MAX 25mA MAX 2mA MAX
Clipped sine wave Clipped sine wave
1Vp-p MIN 10kΩ//10pF 1Vp-p MIN 10kΩ//10pF
Temperature
Supply Voltage
Aging
       Outline Drawing                                   Unit:mm
Tel: 03-5745-5361 Fax: 03-5745-5181    E-mail: postmaster@omcg.jp
Ｉtem
Series
OMCG CO., LTD
5F Onishi Bldg. 20-15, 1-chome, Osaki,Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0032, Japan
Frequency deviation and voltage

▸ 24mm Tape width,16mm pitch
▸ 1,000 Pieces per reel
Part Numbering System
Holder
Type
OTX1196D
OTV1196D
Example:OTX1196D-9.60MHz
　　　　     OTV1196D-9.60MHz
A:±4.5PPM~±7.5PPM at +1.5V ±1.0VDC
B:±8PPM~±15PPM at +2.5V ±2.0VDC
※Other stabilities over temprature,waveforms
                         Unit:mm    and frequency deviations are available.
       Outline Drawing                                inch
                         Reflow Soldering Profile
                            Carrier Tape Dimensions
1.0V P-P for +5.0VDC±5%
0.8V P-P for +3.0VDC±5%Output Level
Frequency Stability Over Load Variation ±0.3PPM at 10 KOHM// 10pF
Input Voltage +5.0VDC±5%VDC or +3.0VDC±5%
5F Onishi Bldg. 20-15, 1-chome, Osaki,Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0032, Japan
Tel: 03-5745-5361 Fax: 03-5745-5181    E-mail: postmaster@omcg.jp
9.60MHz~19.999MHz/2.0mA MAX
20.00MHz~32.00MHz/3.0mA MAX Frequency-
10K OHM//10pF
Input Current
Output Waveform
9.6MHz to 32.00MHz
±2.5PPM over -30~+75℃
±0.2PPM at 5.0V ±5%
±0.2PPM at 3.0V ±5%
Ｉtem
Series
N/AFrequency Deviaton ※
±1PPM per year MAXIMUM
Nominal Frequency
Frequency Stability Over Tenperature Range ※
Frequency Stability Over
 Supply Voltage Variation
Aging
- IN MHz
OMCG CO., LTD
-40℃~+85℃Operating Temprature Range
Clipped sinewave
Output Load
Frequancy Adjustment ±3PPM MIN by internal trimmer
15 DIA
                            16.0
1
.7
5
            2.0                                          4.0
1
1
.5
 2
4
.0
4.4
SERIES :SERIES :SERIES :SERIES :
        Features
         ▸ Ultra miniature package
         ▸ 3.0V supply voltage
         ▸ Excellent frequency stability and aging
　　　　　　　　Specifications
                      Specifications
OTX 9070 OTV 9070
        Packing
        ▸ 330mm Reel diameter
        ▸ 16mm Tape width,12mm pitch
        ▸ 2,000 Pieces per reel
VS Temperature ±1.6/±2.5(-10℃~+60℃) ±2.5(-20℃~+70℃)         Part Numbering System
VS Voltage Variation Holder